
 1 

Anglican Diocese of Newcastle  Christ Church Newcastle 
Register:     B7815 
Marriages:     04 March 1916 to 24 August 1918. 
Pa
ge 

No Date Groom Surname Age Residence Bride Surname Age Residence Performed 

 1 04/03/1916 Frederick Robert Ridley 35  52 Council St Cooks 
Hill 

Ethel Alice Ridley 25 Newcomen St 
Newcastle  

H K Archdall 

 2 07/03/1916 Thomas Frederick Judd 30 Warners Bay Blanche Sybil Judd 22 Speers Point C Stretch 
 3 11/03/1916 Aubrey Reginald Baker 28 Mowbray Bent St 

Concord Sydney 
Sarah Beatrice Baker 23 19 Beach St 

Newcastle 
H K Archdall 

 4 15/04/1916 Hector James Emanuel 24 1 Alfred St Newcastle Ida May Emanuel 21 1 Alfred St 
Newcastle 

H K Archdall 

 5 20/04/1916 James Barrett 36 Broadmeadow Camp 
AIF 35th Battalion 1st 

Lelia  Barrett 36 Karuah H K Archdall 

 6 20/04/1916 Walter Hektor 24 Maitland Camp Amy Elsie Hektor 25 Birmingham Hotel 
Bolton St 
Newcastle 

H K Archdall 

 7 24/04/1916 Aylmer Upton Ezzy 38 Frome St Moree Olive Edith  Ezzy 33 39 Tyrrell St 
Newcastle 

H K Archdall 

 8 29/04/1916 Walter Bowers 30 Muswellbrook Mildred Martha Bowers 31 Lewis St Islington 
Newcastle 

H K Archdall 

 9 11/05/1916 Norman Leslie Gee 29 Heathfield Condor St 
Burwood Sydney 

Kathleen Gee 29 13 Military Rd 
Newcastle 

H K Archdall 

 10 24/06/1916 Eric Colin Rice 28  77 Watt St Newcastle Georgia Rice 22 C/o Mrs Levy 
Denison St 
Hamilton 
Newcastle 

H K Archdall 

 11 19/07/1916 John Francis Egan 33 West Maitland Louisa Egan 39 West Maitland E A North-Ash 
 12 30/08/1916 John Norman Hevers 24 Newcastle Gladys May Hevers 22 Hamilton E A North-Ash 
 13 07/09/1916 Raymond Bede Byron 33 Singleton Leah  Byron 36 Dungog H K Archdall 
 14 20/10/1916 Gordon Perry 29 Sydney Lydia May Perry 21 Newcastle E A North-Ash 
 15 26/04/1916 Charles 

Christopher 
Cody 29 Stockton Charlotte Minnie Cody 25 Parkes E A North-Ash 

 16 11/11/1916 Arthur Brown 38 North Sydney Ruth Brown 34 Newcastle E A North-Ash 
 17 04/12/1916 William Lervey 34 Wyong NSW Elizabeth Lervey 44 Wyong NSW H K Archdall 
 18 12/12/1916 Stanley 

Morehead 
Brown 28 Newcastle Gwenyth 

Margery 
Brown 23 Newcastle  G M Brown 

 19 25/12/1916 Francis Isaac Elliott 25  98 King St Newcastle Laura Elliott 26 23 Newcomen St 
Newcastle 

H K Archdall 

 20 18/01/1917 Robert Spears Stobo 31 Master SS Pukaki (W. 
Crosby and Co) 

Susanne Stobo 26 82 Church St 
Newcastle  

H K Archdall 

 21 18/02/1917 James Ellis Williams 23 Cumberland St Teralba 
NSW 

Emma Anne Williams 19 Cumberland St 
Teralba NSW 

H K Archdall 



 2 

 22 05/04/1917 Leslie George Blakeley 21 35 Perkins St 
Newcastle NSW 

Anne Ellen 
Violetta 

Blakeley 18 35 Perkins St 
Newcastle 

H K Archdall 

 23 21/04/1917 William Ernest Liebich 40 c/o Mrs E Reid Nobbys 
Rd Newcastle 

Elsie  Liebich 32 St Elmo Harrow 
Rd Stanmore 

H K Archdall 

 24 28/04/1917 William Patrick Clifford 26 Wyong NSW Doris Clifford 21 Wyong NSW H K Archdall 
 25 12/07/1916 Raymond Sayer Washington 27 Port Stephens Sophia Emily Washingto

n 
18 Port Stephens E A North-Ash 

 26 02/08/1916 Abraham Clouten 22 Wyong Melvella Clouten 18 Wyong H K Archdall 
 27 28/04/1917 Harold Clyde Mason 20 Branxton NSW Sybil Mason 18 Maryville 

Newcastle NSW 
H K Archdall 

 28 11/06/1917 William George Absalom 31 Criterion Hotel 
Newcastle 

Constance Mary Absalom 22 Criterion Hotel 
Newcastle 

H K Archdall 

 29 16/06/1917 Albert Edward Bush 32 11 Hunter St Dulcabella May Bush 23 62 Watt St W H G Cochrane 
 30 16/06/1917 Milton Victor Whittle 29 107 Livingstone Rd 

Marrickville 
Kathleen Mary Whittle 23 Criterion Hotel 

Newcastle 
W H G Cochrane 

 31 18/08/1917 Renneth 
Alexander 

Penney 29 Lorna St Waratah Janey Francetta Penney 30 Morehead St 
Lambton 

E A North-Ash 

 32 01/11/1917 Dominic Joseph Byrne 51 Burrell St Waverley Mabel Rebecca 
Jane 

Byrne 45 Moat St Waratah H K Archdall 

 33 10/11/1917 George Guy Turner 28  Swansea Madge Turner 25 Swansea H K Archdall 
 34 05/12/1917 John Clyde Elliott 27 Newcastle Christina 

Johnston 
Elliott 18 Newcastle E A North-Ash 

 35 1917 Allan Sidney Hewson 24 Tighes Hill Newcastle Janet Muriel Hewson 21 Teralba NSW H K Archdall 
 36 22/12/1917 Alfred Glenn Jefferson 36 Newcastle Myra Irene Jefferson 31 Newcastle E A North-Ash 
 37 03/01/1918 Guy Beaufoy Merlin 30 Argyle House Garland 

Rd Naremburn Nth 
Sydney 

Helena Harriett Merlin 28 Glendour Corlotta 
St Greenwich 
Sydney 

H K Archdall 

 38 03/01/1918 Walter Godfrey Readwin 18 2 Reid St Newcastle Ethel Emily Readwin 18 Newcastle Club 
Newcastle 

H K Archdall 

 39 17/01/1918 William Thomas Newton 32 Purcefield 
Muswellbrook NSW 

Hilda Newton 26 Randwick Park 
Denman NSW 

W H G Cochrane 

 40 02/03/1918 Thomas Tribe 27 41 Scott St Newcastle Grace Tribe 17 41 Scott St 
Newcastle 

H K Archdall 

 41 10/04/1918 John Harrington Wynn 19 Largs Ida Marion Maud Wynn 19 Hinton E A North-Ash 
 42 13/04/1918 George William Marshall 23 Teralba NSW Mary Isabella Marshall 21 Teralba NSW E A North-Ash 
 43 11/05/1918 William George Walker 37 Gresford Myrtle Marion  Walker 24 Dungog E A North-Ash 
 44 18/05/1918 James Riddell 48 Kurri Kurri Martha Riddell 38 Hamilton H K Archdall 
 45 01/06/1918 Alfred Lynch 27  Charlestown Elsie Lynch 25 Dudley H K Archdall 
 46 22/06/1918 Henry Penglaze Cunningham 27 22 Bolton St Newcastle Vera Cunningha

m 
22 New Lambton H K Archdall 

 47 22/06/1918 Patrick Thomas McAntee 42 Newcastle Mary Ellen McAntee 43 Newcastle H K Archdall 
 48 22/06/1918 Franz Julius Hansson 26 Newcastle Edwina May Hansson 19 Newcastle E A North-Ash 
 49 27/07/1918 Charles Robert Duncan 38 Narran Point Walgett Hilda May Duncan 29 Newcastle H K Archdall 



 3 

Ashmore NSW 
 50 24/08/1918 William Norman Gardner 23 17 King St Newcastle Estelle Gardner 24  27 John St 

Petersham 
G Wilson Brown 

 
Index 

 
 
 

 
Absalom .................................................2 
Baker ......................................................1 
Barrett ....................................................1 
Blakeley .................................................2 
Bowers ...................................................1 
Brown .................................................1, 3 
Bush .......................................................2 
Byrne ......................................................2 
Byron ......................................................1 
Clifford....................................................2 
Clouten...................................................2 
Cody .......................................................1 

Cunningham ......................................... 2 
Duncan .................................................. 2 
Egan....................................................... 1 
Elliott .................................................. 1, 2 
Emanuel ................................................ 1 
Ezzy ....................................................... 1 
Gardner ................................................. 3 
Gee ........................................................ 1 
Hansson ................................................ 2 
Hektor .................................................... 1 
Hevers ................................................... 1 
Hewson.................................................. 2 

Jefferson ................................................2 
Judd........................................................1 
Lervey ....................................................1 
Liebich....................................................2 
Lynch......................................................2 
Marshall .................................................2 
Mason ....................................................2 
McAntee.................................................2 
Merlin......................................................2 
Newton ...................................................2 
Penney ...................................................2 
Perry .......................................................1 

Readwin ................................................ 2 
Rice ........................................................ 1 
Riddell.................................................... 2 
Ridley ..................................................... 1 
Stobo...................................................... 1 
Tribe ....................................................... 2 
Turner .................................................... 2 
Walker.................................................... 2 
Washington ........................................... 2 
Whittle.................................................... 2 
Williams ................................................. 1 
Wynn...................................................... 2 

 


